
Overall Age Group Report
Position Bib # Name Gun Start Finish Gun 

Elapsed
Age Gender Division

TOP 
MALES 
OVERAL
L - based 
on Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4962 Pfruender, 

Justin
08:00:02.
378

08:44:02.
615

00:44:00.
237

34 M 12K

2 4961 Banner, 
James

08:00:02.
378

08:48:07.
377

00:48:04.
999

42 M 12K

3 4969 Roberts, 
Chad

08:00:02.
378

08:53:10.
042

00:53:07.
664

40 M 12K

TOP 
FEMALE
S 
OVERAL
L - based 
on Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4941 Justice, 

Lindsey
08:00:02.
378

08:54:15.
652

00:54:13.
274

30 F 12K

2 4964 Starney, 
Ali

08:00:02.
378

08:57:36.
280

00:57:33.
902

26 F 12K

3 4960 Banner, 
Claudia

08:00:02.
378

08:58:03.
910

00:58:01.
532

43 F 12K

MALE 
UNDER 
10 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
MALE 
11-14 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time

1



MALE 
15-19 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
MALE 
25-29 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4965 Starney, 

Alan
08:00:02.
378

08:57:36.
700

00:57:34.
322

27 M 12K

MALE 
30-34 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4929 Castricon

e, Tony
08:00:02.
378

09:03:35.
456

01:03:33.
078

32 M 12K

MALE 
35-39 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4973 Orozco, 

Enrique
08:00:02.
378

08:56:08.
971

00:56:06.
593

35 M 12K

2 4970 Walsh, 
Michael

08:00:02.
378

08:56:14.
868

00:56:12.
490

35 M 12K

3 4928 Bandle, 
John

08:00:02.
378

09:03:08.
065

01:03:05.
687

37 M 12K

MALE 
40-44 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
MALE 
45-49 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4968 Harris, 

Chuck
08:00:02.
378

08:53:36.
278

00:53:33.
900

49 M 12K

2



2 4975 Cavanaug
h, Steve

08:00:02.
378

08:55:14.
711

00:55:12.
333

48 M 12K

3 4972 Parker, 
Bryan

08:00:02.
378

09:00:43.
651

01:00:41.
273

45 M 12K

4 4976 Spong, 
Chuck

08:00:02.
378

09:01:19.
979

01:01:17.
601

49 M 12K

5 4945 Lowder, 
Jon

08:00:02.
378

09:04:29.
729

01:04:27.
351

48 M 12K

6 4963 Chase, 
Todd

08:00:02.
378

09:15:32.
976

01:15:30.
598

47 M 12K

7 4959 Wixson, 
Ron

08:00:02.
378

09:21:50.
782

01:21:48.
404

47 M 12K

MALE 
50-54 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
MALE 
55-59 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
MALE 
60-64 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
FEMALE 
UNDER 
10 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
FEMALE 
11-14 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4948 O'BRien, 

Hannah
08:00:02.
378

09:20:19.
565

01:20:17.
187

14 F 12K

3



FEMALE 
15-19 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4935 Giorio-

Jackson, 
Cristal

08:00:02.
378

09:39:56.
535

01:39:54.
157

18 F 12K

FEMALE 
20-24 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
FEMALE 
25-29 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4932 Fishel, 

Tatum
08:00:02.
378

09:20:27.
460

01:20:25.
082

28 F 12K

FEMALE 
30-34 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4971 Amrich, 

Erin
08:00:02.
378

09:11:32.
237

01:11:29.
859

34 F 12K

2 4939 Johnson, 
Ashlee

08:00:02.
378

09:20:27.
602

01:20:25.
224

34 F 12K

FEMALE 
35-39 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4946 Neal, 

Jennifer
08:00:02.
378

09:08:26.
218

01:08:23.
840

38 F 12K

2 4967 Sigmon, 
Jeni

08:00:02.
378

09:14:50.
550

01:14:48.
172

36 F 12K

3 4955 Stanley, 
Christy

08:00:02.
378

09:14:53.
462

01:14:51.
084

39 F 12K

4 4931 Eigenauer
, Eileen

08:00:02.
378

09:15:40.
205

01:15:37.
827

37 F 12K

4



5 4951 Reavis, 
Shannon

08:00:02.
378

09:15:40.
457

01:15:38.
079

38 F 12K

6 4940 Jones, 
Sheena

08:00:02.
378

09:40:32.
317

01:40:29.
939

36 F 12K

FEMALE 
40-44 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4958 Williams, 

Cynthia
08:00:02.
378

09:01:38.
031

01:01:35.
653

43 F 12K

2 4977 Davis, 
Lisa

08:00:02.
378

09:14:10.
433

01:14:08.
055

41 F 12K

3 4966 Touchston
e, Kristie

08:00:02.
378

09:17:16.
709

01:17:14.
331

43 F 12K

4 4952 Runyon, 
RyanLeig
h

08:00:02.
378

09:40:24.
861

01:40:22.
483

40 F 12K

5 4934 Gallman, 
Paige

08:00:02.
378

09:40:37.
862

01:40:35.
484

43 F 12K

FEMALE 
45-49 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4954 Shealy, 

DaleAnne
08:00:02.
378

09:03:44.
571

01:03:42.
193

46 F 12K

2 4933 Gallins, 
Kim

08:00:02.
378

09:09:29.
591

01:09:27.
213

48 F 12K

3 4957 Sweat, 
Kim

08:00:02.
378

09:13:34.
796

01:13:32.
418

47 F 12K

4 4953 Salisbury, 
Knstin

08:00:02.
378

09:21:07.
413

01:21:05.
035

47 F 12K

5 4930 Duffey, 
Jane

08:00:02.
378

09:43:31.
434

01:43:29.
056

48 F 12K

FEMALE 
50-54 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4949 Owens, 

Eva
08:00:02.
378

09:03:59.
874

01:03:57.
496

52 F 12K

2 4943 Lawson, 
Megan

08:00:02.
378

09:18:57.
936

01:18:55.
558

54 F 12K

3 4947 o'brien, 
karen

08:00:02.
378

09:20:23.
319

01:20:20.
941

51 F 12K

5



FEMALE 
55-59 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4944 Lilly, Linda08:00:02.

378
09:36:48.
786

01:36:46.
408

55 F 12K

FEMALE 
60-64 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4950 Peterson, 

Kathi
08:00:02.
378

09:31:05.
929

01:31:03.
551

62 F 12K

FEMALE 
65-69 -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time
1 4938 Jenkins, 

Rebecca
08:00:02.
378

09:22:18.
569

01:22:16.
191

65 F 12K

FEMALE 
70+ -
based on 
Gun 
Elapsed 
time

6


